 Conducted 1 on-campus training program and 3 awareness programmes  

 A total of two research projects, EDII, Chennai were operated 

 Samples analyzed for various quality parameters and certificates issued 

(ii) Dr. M.G.R. Fisheries College & Research Institute, Ponneri  

A revenue of Rs. 10,850/- (Ten thousand eight hundred and fifty rupees only) was 

obtained through the culture of Litopenaeusvannamei in brackishwater for 90 days.  

(iii) College of Fisheries Engineering, Nagapattinam 
● Based on the Final Theory Examination results meetings were conducted along with 

the students